DATE: 12/20/2002 9:28 AM

**Bob Taft, Governor** Lt. Governor Maureen O'Connor, Director



Laura L. Tiberi

Executive Director

**Emergency Medical Services** 1970 West Broad Street P.O. Box 182073 Columbus, Ohio 43218-2073 (614) 466-9447 • (800) 233-0785

www.state.oh.us/odps/division/ems/ems\_local/default.htm

## Administration

Bureau of Motor Vehicles

Emergency Management Agency

Emergency Medical Services

Investigative Unit

Ohio State Highway Patrol

## NOTIFICATION OF PUBLIC HEARING

Notice of hearing to rescind Rules 4765-6-03, 4765-6-04, 4765-6-05, 4765-6-06, 4765-8-05, 4765-8-06, 4765-8-07, 4765-8-08, 4765-8-09, 4765-8-10, and 4765-8-11, amend Rules 4765-7-02, 4765-8-01, 4765-8-02, 4765-8-03, 4765-8-04, 4765-8-15, 4765-8-17, 4765-8-18, 4765-9-01, 4765-9-02, 4765-10-01, 4765-10-02, 4765-10-0 03, 4765-10-05, 4765-12-05, 4765-12-06, and 4765-12-10, and adopt Rules 4765-15-01, 4765-15-02, 4765-15-03, 4765-15-04, 4765-16-01, 4765-16-02, 4765-16-03, 4765-16-04, 4765-17-01, 4765-17-02, 4765-17-03, 4765-19-01, 4765-19-02, 4765-19-03, and 4765-19-04 of the Ohio Administrative Code in accordance with Chapter 119, of the Ohio Revised Code.

Notice is hereby given that a hearing will be held by the State Board of Emergency Medical Services for the purpose of considering the proposed rescission, amendment, and adoption of the above-listed administrative rules.

As authorized in R.C. 4765.11, the State Board of Emergency Medical Services proposes to rescind, amend, and adopt the above-listed rules of the Ohio Administrative Code. Proposed rules pertain to EMT curriculum (including requirements, special programs, and instructor curriculum); training programs (including accreditation); certificates to practice (including scope of practice for all levels of certification, qualifications, application requirements, renewal procedures, voluntary change in level of certification, reinstatement procedures, and certification by reciprocity); continuing education (including requirements, examinations in lieu of, extensions, and exemptions); ethical standards of conduct; and administrative actions (including complaint procedures and investigations). The proposed rules are being filed as part of a comprehensive review and reorganization of several EMS chapters. These changes have been implemented in an effort to make the rules more convenient for readers to access.

A public hearing on the proposed rules will be held Wednesday, January 29, 2003, at 7:00 p.m. in the University Plaza Hotel and Conference Center, 3110 Olentangy River Road, Columbus, Ohio 43202.

Either written or oral testimony will be received at the hearing. Additionally, written comments received at the address below before the hearing will be treated as testimony.

Requests for a copy of the proposed rules or comments on them should be submitted in person or by mail to the following address:

Ohio Department of Public Safety Division of Emergency Medical Services 1970 West Broad Street P.O. Box 182073 Columbus, Ohio 43218-2073

## Mission Statement

"to save lives, reduce injuries and economic loss, to administer Ohio's motor vehicle laws and to preserve the safety and well being of all citizens with the most cost-effective and service-oriented methods available.

PHN p(7807) pa(6371) d(29377) print date: 12/20/2002 9:04 PM

Ohio De Page 2	epartment of Public Safety	
By:	Laura L. Tiberi	

Executive Director, Emergency Medical Services